correct abstract of the votes cast at the 2025 Special - SD 1 held on Tuesday, August 26, 2025, for the various 
candidates for the office of State Senate District 1 shown by the county abstract returns.

State Senate District 1

Catelin Drey, DEM Received Four Thousand Two Hundred and Twelve (4,212) votes

Christopher A. Prosch, REP Received Three Thousand Four Hundred and Twelve (3,412) votes

Scattering Received Five (5) votes

Total Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Nine (7,629) votes

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State 
of Iowa at Des Moines, this Monday, September 08, 2025.

(Seal)

Governor

Secretary of State

Auditor of State

Treasurer of State